
EXCEL IN BASKETBALL AWARD WINNERS 
 

SITE:   De La Salle            Session: 6             YEAR:   2004 
 
   Pac 10      Big East   College   
 
Outstanding  
 
Defensive  
 
Improved   
  
  
 
Inspirational 
 
  
3 Point  
 
 
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sofia Delgado 
 
David Gross 

Daniel Gallagher 
Travis Cramer 
 
Melissa Russi 
Dean Knepper 

Craig Horlbeck 
 

Joe Stein 
 
Duke DaRe 

Nick Mazzoni 
Jestina Casas 
 
Nick Zolintakis 
Jimmy Logan 

Duke DaRe 

Adam Gerlach 
 
Matt Williamson 

Dami Onifade 
Arvind Vepa 
 
Kevin Haggerty 
Travis Langner 

Marcus Victor 
Pac 10 All Stars 

Justin Smith James Griffin 
Jesse Casas Melissa Russi 
Katie Regan David Gross 
George Johnson 
Vanessa Coover 
Jamil Brown 
Sofia Delgado 
Craig Horlbeck 
Trey Allen 
Gianna Malfitano 
Rishi Satoor 
Miles Weinberger 
Brayton Milner 
Grey Cooksey 
Garrett Candau 
Sydney Knudson 
Daniel Gallagher 
 
 

 Big East All Stars 
Jacob Stier  Chris Dunmire 
Joey Regan  Conor Halloran 
Ryan Mertz  Weston Tanner 
Jennifer John  Phillip Edwards 
Jabari Brown  Keith Bruder 
Zach Corby  Jestina Casas 
Adrian Cervantes  Lance Lazzarini 
Jimmy Logan  David Hyde 
Ryan Prince  Duke DaRe 
Erin Canty  Daniel Grazzini 
Jeff Armstrong  Xavier Cephas 
Darren Miller  Jake Andrews 
Marcus Egeck  Nate Appel 
Vince Delgado  Nick Zolintakis 
Sarah Spoden  Mark Collins 
Joe Stein  Nick Crane  
Courtney Hamilton  Nick Eckel    

College All Stars 
Adam Gierlach Joe Stein 
Jack Trotter   Jeff Powers 
Marcus Victor  David Masi 
Reggie McCollum 
Andrew Moore 
Trevor Barroso 
Taylor Louie 
Travis Langner 
Christian Talavera 
Nick Kranzthor 
Beau Levesque 
Matt Miller 
Jimmy Paskell 
Patrick Lynch 
Kevin Haggerty 
Tim Vierengel 
William Forrester 
Matt Williamson 
 

Free Throw Champions 
 
8 Rishi Satoor 18 
9 Trey Allen 26 
10 David Gross  25 
11 Duke DaRe 26 
12 Trevor Barroso 30 
13 Daniel DeVincenzi 31 
14 Matt Miller 28 
 
 
 

8-9 Red  Sofia Delgado 
8 Blue Rishi Satoor 
9 Blue Trey Allen 
9 Gold Connor Platt 
10 Blue Jacob Stier 
10 Gold Daniel Gallagher 
10 Red Katie Regan 
11 Blue Joe Stein 
11 Gold Alex Towne 
11 White Lance Lazzarini 

11-12 Red Courtney Hamilton 
12 Blue  Kyle Wasserman 
12 Gold  Keith Bruder 
12 White  Nick Crane 
13 Blue  Wesley Daniels 
13 Gold  John Stein 
13 White  Jimmy Paskell 
13-14 Red Jeannette Vasquez 
14-15 Blue Adam Gierlach 
14-15 Gold Blake Coty 

One On One Champions 
 


